

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
COURT OF TAX APPEALS
QUEZON CITY

ANGELO B. MANAHAN,
Petitioner,

- Versus -

C.T.A. CASE NO. 3647

COMMISSIONER OF INTERNAL
REVENUE,
Respondent.

X - - - - - X

R E S O L U T I O N

Acting on the "Motion To Withdraw Petition" filed by counsel for petitioner on October 28, 1985 on the ground that pursuant to the recommendation and memorandum of the Chief Receivable Accounts Division approved by the Acting Commissioner of Internal Revenue, petitioner has paid the amount of P10,000.00 as compromise for the 1974 assessment against him, subject of the above entitled case, as evidenced by xerox copies of the approved recommendation dated August 26, 1965, BIR Payment Order No. 6226403 and Central Bank Confirmation Receipt No. B6252933 both dated October 24, 1985, and there being no objection on the part of respondent, the said motion is hereby GRANTED.

Accordingly, let the petition for review be deemed withdrawn and this case considered closed and terminated.

SO ORDERED.

Quezon City, Metro Manila, November 18, 1985.

Amante Filler
AMANTE FILLER
Presiding Judge

Alfred E. Reyes
ALFRED E. REYES
Associate Judge

Constante S. Neraquin
CONSTANTE S. NERAQUIN
Associate Judge